# OP \$65.00 87360512

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM457013 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ETS Wound Care LLC		12/18/2017	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ETS Technology Holdings LLC	
Street Address:	4030 Hypoint North	
City:	Rolla	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	65401	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87360512	ETS
Serial Number:	87360517	MIRRAGEN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2032865137

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2032865140

Email: tram.nguyen@farberllc.com

Correspondent Name: Tram Anh Nguyen

Address Line 1: Farber LLC

Address Line 2: 4 Corporate Drive, Suite 287
Address Line 4: Shelton, CONNECTICUT 06484

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tram Anh Nguyen
SIGNATURE:	/Tram Anh Nguyen/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2018

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=ETS - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=ETS - Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006244 FRAME: 0141

900434532

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ETS Wound Care LLC, a Missouri limited liability company, with a place of business at

4030 Hypoint North, Rolla, Missouri 65401 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and of

the U.S. trademark applications and/or registrations for the marks identified in Exhibit A (the

"Trademarks").

ETS Technology Holdings LLC, a Missouri limited liability company, with a place of

business at 4030 Hypoint North, Rolla, Missouri 65401 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the

Trademarks.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt

of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignce all its right, title, and

interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the business and the goodwill of the business

associated with the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution,

and other violations of rights in the Trademarks.

ASSIGNOR

Name: Ted Day

Title: Manager

Date: December 18, 2017

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006244 FRAME: 0142

# **EXHIBIT A**

MARK	APP. SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
ETS	87360512	March 6, 2017
MIRRAGEN	87360517	March 6, 2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006244 FRAME: 0143

**RECORDED: 01/05/2018**